

# City of Madison

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09308	Version: 1		Name:	Double-fill authorization of Civil Rights Director		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/22/2008			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)		
On agenda:	3/18/2008			Final action:	3/18/2008		
Enactment date:	3/20/2008			Enactment #:	RES-08-00329		
Title:		solution approving the double-filling of the position of Civil Rights Director during the time in which current Director, Lucia Nunez, is on a Leave of Absence.					
Sponsors:	David J. Cieslewicz						

Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/18/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
3/10/2008	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/4/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
2/27/2008	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

# Fiscal Note

Funding is available within the 2008 adopted budget of the Department of Civil Rights. No additional appropriation is required.

# Title

Resolution approving the double-filling of the position of Civil Rights Director during the time in which the current Director, Lucia Nunez, is on a Leave of Absence.

# **Body**

Whereas Civil Rights Director, Lucia Nunez required an unexpected Leave of Absence and it is necessary to double-fill her position until such time as she is able to return to work;

Whereas, MGO 3.53(6)(h) states: "The Human Resources Director, with the approval of the Mayor and the Common Council if the action requires the expenditure of more than \$2,000 and/or is for longer than 30 days, is authorized to double-fill any position for a period not to exceed forty-five (45) calendar days unless such period is extended by action of the Common Council.";

Whereas, the double-fill of the Civil Rights Director position will be for a period of more than forty-five (45) days;

Whereas, funding for the double-fill position of Civil Rights Director is available in the Civil Rights Department 2008 operating budget;

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that the double-filling of the Civil Rights Director position is approved until such time as Ms. Nunez is able to return to work.